| FORM PT'O-1595 | RECORI | 12-05 | -2002 | T | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|--|-------------------|---|--|---|
| (Rev. 6-93) | | | | , | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 | Case 4817 | | | | |
| (exp.4/94) To the Honorable Comm | | | | | documents or consthereof |
| To the Honorable Comm | ussioner of Patents | 10230 | 2425 | originar | documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | | | 2. Name and address of receiving party (ies) | | |
| Ondeo Nalco Energy Services, L. P. | | | Name: Calgon Corporation | | |
| Additional names(s) of convey | ring party (ies) attached? | Yes X No | Internal Addres | ss: | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | 12-202 | | | | |
| X Assignment | Merge | r | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | | | Street Address: Ondeo Nalco Center | | |
| Other | | | | | |
| Execution Date: November 22, 2002 | | | City: Naperville State: Illinois ZIP: 60563-1198 | | |
| | | , | Additional names | s) & address(| (es) attached? Yes X No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | 37 == | ***** |
| | | | | | Garage (*) 1975 - 1977 1978 - 1978 |
| If this document is being fi | | application, the | | | n is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(| s): | | B. Patent No.(s) |) | 177 |
| | | | | | |
| | | | - 1 | 44 000 | |
| | | İ | 5,4 | 44,088 | 201 |
| | Additiona | l numbers attache | | | 9: 2 [C110] |
| Name and address of party concerning document shou | to whom corresponder | 1 | ed: Yes X N | o | and patents involved:1 |
| | to whom corresponder ld be mailed: | 1 | ed: Yes X N | o applications | |
| Name: Kelly L. Cummings Patent and Licensing Dept. | to whom corresponder ld be mailed: | 1 | ed: Yes X N | o applications | and patents involved:1 |
| Name: Kelly L. Cummings Patent and Licensing Dept. | to whom corresponder ld be mailed: | 1 | ed: Yes X N 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed | applications CFR 3.41) | and patents involved:1 |
| Name: Kelly L. Cummings Patent and Licensing Dept. | to whom corresponder ld be mailed: | 1 | ed: Yes X N 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed | CFR 3.41) | and patents involved:1 |
| Name: Kelly L. Cummings Patent and Licensing Dept. Internal Address: Ondeo Na | to whom corresponder ld be mailed: alco Company | nce | 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed X Authoriz 8. Deposit accord | capplications CFR 3.41) ed to be chauted bunt number: | and patents involved:1 |
| Name: Kelly L. Cummings Patent and Licensing Dept. Internal Address: Ondeo Na Street Address: Ondeo Na | to whom corresponder ld be mailed: alco Company lco Center Ilinois ZIP: 60563-1 | 198 | 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed X Authoriz 8. Deposit acco | capplications CFR 3.41) ed to be chauted bunt number: | and patents involved:1 |
| Name: Kelly L. Cummings Patent and Licensing Dept Internal Address: Ondeo Na Street Address: Ondeo Na City: Naperville State: I | to whom corresponder ld be mailed: alco Company lco Center Ilinois ZIP: 60563-1 | nce | 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed X Authoriz 8. Deposit acco | capplications CFR 3.41) ed to be chauted bunt number: | and patents involved:1 |
| Name: Kelly L. Cummings Patent and Licensing Dept Internal Address: Ondeo Na Street Address: Ondeo Na City: Naperville State: II 04/2002 610H11 00000241 1401 9. Statement and signature. | to whom corresponder ld be mailed: alco Company lco Center llinois ZIP: 60563-1 | 198 DO NOT USE TE | 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed X Authoriz 8. Deposit acco | capplications CFR 3.41) ed to be chauted bunt numbers te copy of this | and patents involved:1 |
| Name: Kelly L. Cummings Patent and Licensing Dept. Internal Address: Ondeo Na Street Address: Ondeo Na City: Naperville State: II 04/2002 G10H11 00000241 1401 FC:8021 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled | to whom corresponder ld be mailed: alco Company lco Center llinois ZIP: 60563-1 | 198 DO NOT USE TE | 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed X Authoriz 8. Deposit acco | capplications CFR 3.41) ed to be chauted bunt numbers te copy of this | and patents involved:1 |
| Name: Kelly L. Cummings Patent and Licensing Dept Internal Address: Ondeo Na Street Address: Ondeo Na City: Naperville State: II 04/2002 610H11 00000241 1401 9. Statement and signature. | to whom corresponder ld be mailed: alco Company lco Center llinois ZIP: 60563-1 | 198 DO NOT USE TE | 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed X Authoriz 8. Deposit acco | capplications CFR 3.41) ed to be chauted bunt numbers te copy of this | and patents involved:1 |
| Name: Kelly L. Cummings Patent and Licensing Dept. Internal Address: Ondeo Na Street Address: Ondeo Na City: Naperville State: II 04/2002 GIUHII 00000241 1401 FC:8021 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledginal document. | to whom corresponder ld be mailed: alco Company lco Center Continuis ZIP: 60563-1 continuis ZIP: 60563-1 | 198 DO NOT USE TE | 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed X Authoriz 8. Deposit acco | capplications CFR 3.41) ed to be chauted bunt numbers te copy of this | and patents involved:1 |
| Name: Kelly L. Cummings Patent and Licensing Dept. Internal Address: Ondeo Na Street Address: Ondeo Na City: Naperville State: II 04/2002 G10H11 00000241 1401 FC:8021 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled | to whom corresponder ld be mailed: alco Company lco Center Ulinois ZIP: 60563-1 edge and belief, the fore 39,646 | 198 DO NOT USE TE | 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed X Authoriz 8. Deposit acco (Attach duplica HIS SPACE | capplications CFR 3.41) ed to be chauted bunt numbers te copy of this | and patents involved:1 |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 013532 FRAME: 0735

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ondeo Nalco Energy Services, L.P. a Delaware limited partnership, hereinafter referred to as "Patentee," whose address is 7701 Highway 90-A, Sugar Land, Texas 77478-2121 did obtain United States Patent No. 5,444,088 for "Synergistic Anti-Microbial Compositions Comprising 2-Bromo-2-(Bromomethyl)-Glutaronitrile and 2-Bromo-2-Nitro-Propane-1,3-Diol," issued August 22, 1995 and whereas, Ondeo Nalco Energy Services, L.P. is the sole owner of said Patent and;

WHEREAS, Calgon Corporation, a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," whose address is Ondeo Nalco Center, Naperville, Illinois 60563-1198, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Patentee, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Patentee had this assignment and sale not been made.

Ondeo Nalco Energy Services, L.P. by its General Partner
Ondeo Nalco Energy Services, Inc.

KXC By:_

Title:

Date: $i_1/22/2$

State of Illinois

SS

County of Ne Tages

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 22ND day of November 2002.

Seal "OFFICIAL SEAL"
Sherry A. Binetti
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: APRIL 10, 2006

Town our Duint Nomes

Type or Print Name:

A. BINETTI

O:\LGLPAT\FORMS\PATENT\ASSIGNMT\assignpat.DOC

RECORDED: 12/02/2002

PATENT REEL: 013532 FRAME: 0736